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STATE OF TENNESSEE  compran : rore . /

MARSHALL COUNTY DIOrLeEs prFice /

HUNICIFAL AUpiT g

JANUARY SESSION, 2006, CIRCUIT COURT /

JANUARY 18, 2006 /

COUNT ONE

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshalil County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 7 day of July 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before the
finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand ($1,000.00)
Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property owned by, or in
the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the
effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town of

Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-
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103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
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COUNT TWO

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and swom,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 19 day of October 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and béfore
the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control
over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Doliars, the property
— owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville
without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town
of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-
14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

S NNED

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District

DATE FiLEp 9.0
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COUNT THREE

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 12" day of November 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and
before the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain
control over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00} Dollars, the property
owned by, or in the care, custody and controt of, for the use of Town of Cornersville

without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town
of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-

14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

W. MICHAEL McCOWN

District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT FOUR

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 24™ day of November 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and
before the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain
control over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property
owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville

without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town
of Cornersvillé of the propenrty, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-

14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General

Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT FIVE

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 3rdday of December 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before
the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control
over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
(31,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property

)

owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville

of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-
14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee. |
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W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT SiX

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,
upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG
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on or about the 3™ day of December 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before :,:
the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control 2
over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than Ten Thousand ;
($10,000.00) Dollars, but less than Sixty Thousand ($60,000.00) Doliars, the property ?
—~ ' /
owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville g
without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town g
of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39- ?
14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee. ?
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W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT SEVEN

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,
upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 13" day of December 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee andL
before the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain
control over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property
owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville
without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town
of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-
14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee. |

SIS
' W. MICHAEL McCOWN

District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT EIGHT

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
) o ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 30" day of December 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee andL
before the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain
control over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property

TN TTETTIEESITTTEPIILTIITS TSI I TSI IS IS IS

)

owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville

of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-
14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

S D RL

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT NINE

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,
upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 14™ day of January 2005, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before
the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control
over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property

owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville

)

(IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town
of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-
14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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wW. MICHAEL McCOWN

District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT TEN

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

" the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and uniawfully, did obtain control
over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property
owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville
without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town
of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-
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E 14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT ELEVEN

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 15™ day of February 2005, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before
the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control
over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property
owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville
without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town
of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 30-
14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

SR

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT TWELVE

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,
upon their oath, present that:
I ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 3™ day of March 2005, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before the
finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit: monay, of the value of more than One Thousand ($1,000.00)
Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property owned by, orin
the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the

effactive consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town of
Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-
103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

<>

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT THIRTEEN

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 2145t day of March 2005, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before the
finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit: Mmoney, of the value of more than One Thousand ($1,000.00)
Dollars, but jess than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the Property owned by, or in
the care, custody and controf of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the

Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney Generaj
Seventeenth Judicial District
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COUNT FOURTEEN

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,
upon their oath, present that:
' ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 16™ day of April 2005, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before the
finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than Five Hundred ($500.00)

Dollars, but less than One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars, the property owned by, or in

T TETETELTELTTIITTEETITTIEIIITTEIITI TSI T TSI,

the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the

Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-
103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

W. MICHAEL McCOWN

District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District

oateruen Lo 18 Db
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CIRCUIT COURT CLERK
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§ COUNT FIFTEEN
\ .

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,
upon their oath, present that:

ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 1* day of December 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before
the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control
over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property
& owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville
without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town
of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-

14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

SLQSIRD.

' W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District

DATEFILED /= /8" 06
MINUTE BOOK_ /0S5, S/2

PN | CIRCUIT COURT CLERK
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COUNT SIXTEEN

day of January 2005, in Marshal| County, Tennesses and before
the findfng of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control
Over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of jess than Five Hundreq ($500.00)
Dollars, the Property owned by, 'or in the care, custody and contro| of, for the use of

Tennessee.

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney Genergl
Seventeenth Judicial District

DATE FILED - 18-06

MINUTE¢OK
CIRCUIT CO%T CLERK
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COUNT SEVENTEEN

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,
upon their oath, present that: _
S ' ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 18" day of March 2005, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before the
finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit: money, of the value of less than Five Hundred ($500.00)
Dollars, the property owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of

II)'IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII’II'IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Town of Cornersville without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the
intent to deprive Town of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code
Annotated, Section 39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Tennessee.

N0 QLSRN

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
Dlstrlct Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District

DATEFiLep,__ /- /8 -06

Mmursé S/
GIRCUIT co%% CLERK
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COUNT EIGHTEEN

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshalj County, Tennessee, duly empangled and sworn, |

Upon their oath, Present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney Generaj
Seventeenth Judicial District

DATE Figp \QM
MINUTE ook s
CIRCUIT COTRT ¢ g
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TRUE BILL

COUNT NINETEEN

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,
upon their oath, present that: :
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 18" day of July 2005, in Marshail County, Tennessee and before fhe
finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit: money, of the vaiue of more than One Thousand ($1,000.00)
Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Doliars, the property owned by, or in
the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the
effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town of
Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-
103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

‘ ~ C
SO DQHUE
: W. MICHAEL McCOWN

District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District

DATEFIED_ [ - (8-0f
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COUNT TWENTY

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:

ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 3" day of June 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before the
finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit: money, of the value of less than Five Hundred ($500.00)
Dollars, the property owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of

Town of Cornersville without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the

intent to deprive Town of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code
Annotated, Section 39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Tennessee.

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District

pATEFILED_ /- /8 -06
MINUTE BOOK_ /0.5 5/S~

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK
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TRUE BILL

)

COUNT TWENTY ONE

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,
upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG -

on or about the 23" day of June 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before the
finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand ($1,000.00)
Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property owned by, or in
the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the

)

effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town of
~ Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-
103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

DOM 0SSR

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District
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TRUE BILL

)

COUNT TWENTY TWO

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,
upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 9" day of October 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before
the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control
over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property
owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville

)

without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town
of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-
14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

YLAN |

wW. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District

paTEFILED. )= /8-06

B MlNUTEZ?OK %%% ff?
GIRCUIT COURT CLERK
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COUNT TWENTY THREE

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oaith, present that: '
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 13 day of October 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before
the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control
over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than One Thousand
($1,000.00) Dollars, but less than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, the property

owned by, or in the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville

)

without the effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town
of Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-
14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

' W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General

Seventeenth Judicial District

oaterien, /- /800
MINUTEZ?OK éOcS'z %/8
CIRCUIT COURT GLERK
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S COUNT TWENTY FOUR ;
N : /
s THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn, ;
s upon their oath, present that: ;
\ ERIC BRANGENBERG /
\ : /
\ 3 ' - f— ’
s on or about the 13* day of October 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before ;
S the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control ;
s over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than Five Hundred ($500.00) ;
S Dollars, but less than One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars, the property owned by, or in ;
\
sf the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the ?
/
E effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town of ;
s Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14- 2
S 103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee. | g
s a
N 3 - wy /
\ . w@m\—: :
\ 4.,> /
\ s /
\ W. MICHAEL McCOWN /
\ District Attorney General g
\ Seventeenth Judicial District 5
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TRUE BILL

COUNT TWENTY FIVE

THE GRAND JURCRS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 26™ day of October 2004, in Marshall County, Tennessee and be?ore
the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control

over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than Five Hundred ($500.00)
Dollars, but less than One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars, the property owned by, orin
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N y :
the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the

D)

N
effective consent of Town of Cornersyville with the intent to deprive Town of

\ Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-

N 103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District

DATEFILED. [~ /8- 06

§ :
\

N

\

\

\

\ .

5 )  MINUTE BOOK_ /0.5, 620
N~ | 4,

\ CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

\ |

\

\

\

Wl Ll ol L L L L L L L L LLLL LA L L L L L L L L L L L L LL L Lt L L L L LA AALL LA L L LSEALLLLLLLLLS
. e a  :.  —




w
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

TRUE BILL

COUNT TWENTY SIX

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 1° day of April 2005, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before the
finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than Five Hundred ($500.00)
Dollars, but less than One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars, the property owned by, orin
the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the

effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town of
Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-
103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District

T TISS.
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DATE FILED /- (806
MINUTE 401( es, s2/
ZIRCUIT COURT CLERK

(2222722l 2 LRl 2L Ll L L L el Ll Ll L L Ll LS LLLELLLLE L L LA LI LLLLLLELTEELLLLEL LS LLLS

\\\\\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

PITETT I TTIT T TITITTITITTTTI T TT T T T TS,

N
L




COUNT TWENTY SEVEN
THE GRAND JURORS of Marshaj| County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworp,
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s upon their oath, present that:

\ ERIC BRANGENBERG
\

\ : y .
S on or about the 213t day of July 2005, in Marshali County, Tennessee ang before the
\
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N

\

\

\

\

Y\

finding of this indictment, Knowingly, feloniously and unlawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more than Five Hundred ($500.00)

Cornersville of the property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-
103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee,

o)

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney Genera|
Seventeenth Judicial District

DATEFIED__ /- /3-b 6

MlNUTEéOK 05, 522
CIRCUIT COURT CLERK
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TRUE BILL

COUNT TWENTY EIGHT

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshall County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on or about the 21% day of July 2005, in Marshall County, Tennessee and before the
finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and uniawfully, did obtain control over
certain property, to wit.: money, of the value of more than Five Hundred. ($500.00)
Dollars, but less than One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars, the property owned by, or in
the care, custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the

effective consent of Town of Cornersville with the intent to deprive Town of

YIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII/ ‘YIIII

Cornersville of the prope}'ty, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-
103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General
Seventeenth Judicial District

DATEFILED_ /- 1 §-0b
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TRUE BILL

COUNT TWENTY NINE

THE GRAND JURORS of Marshali County, Tennessee, duly empaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
ERIC BRANGENBERG

on days between the 1% day of July 2004, to the 31* day of July 2005 in Marshall
County, Tennessee and before the finding of this indictment, knowingly, feloniously and
unlawfully, did obtain confrol over certain property, to wit: money, of the value of more
than Sixty Thousand ($60,000.00) Dollars, the property owned by, or in the care,
custody and control of, for the use of Town of Cornersville without the effective
consent of Town of Cornéersville with the intent to deprive Town of Cornersville of the
property, in violation of Terﬁnessee Code Annotated, Section 39-14-103, énd against

the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

W. MICHAEL McCOWN
District Attorney General

Seventeenth Judicial District

paTEFiLED. /- /8- Ok
MJNUTE%?OK éOS :f 5.2%
CIRCUIT COURT CLERK
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Jan 31 07 02:54p

Marshall Co Gen Sess- Cir 93135392833 p.1
IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT OF ___ MARSHALL COUNTY, TENNESSEE
Case Mumber, 17011 Count#: 29 Attomey for the State CHARLES CRAWFORD
Judicial District 17 Judicial Division I Counscl for Defendant Ray Fraley : —3
T = r.‘:. -
State of Tennessec Relained [ JAppointed [ ] Public Defender_ =
Vs, zZ o
Defendant Eric Brangenberg Alias - e 5
; =TT
Datcof Bith __ 04/20/1961 _sex_ M Race White SSN T oo
3 T )
Indictment Filing Date / / TDOC # TBI Document Control # :'2 .Pj, .‘< =
ey
JUDGMENT @ rr“jg
Comes the District Attorney General for the State and the defendant with counsel of record for entry of judgmenctf) 23&:_;
z
Onthe  Sth  dayof December 2006 the defendant:
Pled Guilty [ ] Dismisscd/Nolle Prosequi Indictmeot: Clasi(ciccleonc) 1sf A C D E [XFelony { ]Misdemeanor
[] Nolo Contendere [7] Retired/Unapprehcnded Defendant | Offense THEFT (560,000 OR MORE)
] Guitty Plea - Pursuant to 40-35-313 Amended Charge
Offense date 07-01-04 —07-31-05 County Marshall
s found: [ Guilty ] Not Guilty Conviction offense THEFT (560,000 OR MORE)
[Jlury Vcrd'ict [] Not Guilty by Reason of Insanity TCAS: 39-14-103 — o~ I
(] Bench Trial Conviction: Class(circleone) st A C b E Felony [ ]Misdemeanor

Alter considering the evidence, the entire recocd, and all Gactors in T.C.A. Title 40, Chapter 35, all of which are incorporated by reference herein, the Court's findings & rulings are:

i I ST, i
Period of Incarceration to be Served Prior to Release on Probation:

Scntence Reform Actof 1989 Concurrent with: 1 b edit Period(s):

Offender Siatus (Check One} Release Eligibifity (Check Onc) s

(] Mitigated [}Mitigated 20% 7] Multiple Rapist [00% A
D Standard D Mitigated 30% D Child Rapist 100% / /
O Multiple x Standard 30% [ Repeat Violent 100%  [@pm——mrr

(] Persistent [ Multipte 35%

[ career [] Persistent 45% [] st Degree Murder /!
[] RepeatViolent | [] Career 60% 1 school Zone

D Violent 100% D Gang Related any other sentence not listed abc / /

Scntencedto: [} TDOC  [7] County fail ] Workhouse s -"//—
Sentenced Length: | \ Years Months Days Hours Week-ends L Life []Life wiout Parole  {] Death
Mandatory Minimum Sentence Length ( 39-17-417, 39-13-513, 39-13-514 in School Zone or

Months Days Hours

55-10-401 - BUI 4th Offense)
Weekends

Alternative Sentence:

Minimum service prior to eligibility for work release, furlough, trusty status and rehabilitative programs:

[[] Probation [7] Diversion [ ] Community Based Altemative- Specify

% (Misdemeanor Only)

Years ‘Months Days Effective:
Court Ordereil Fees and Fines: Rostitutioa: Victim Name (] + u P ‘(: C €A Q&U} l l{
5 Criminal Injuries Compensation Fund Address f
$_ SexOffendor Tax
s 442.50 Court Costs Cost To Be Faid By — —
s Fine Assessed 0 Dcfmdantmy Total Amownt $_ 8 23350 . S per Monts
$ Other: [ Unpaid Community Service:

Howrs

Days Weeks Months

Special Conditions:

The Defendant having been found guilty is rendered infamous and is ordered to provide & biclogical specimen for the purpose of DNA analysis,
E:] Pursuant to 39-i3-524 the defendant is sentenced to community supervision for life following sentence expiration.

Robert Crigler R o |\ /ad /o
Judge's Name Judge's Signa(ture Date of Entry of Judgment

CR-3419 {Rev. 3103}

Attorney for State/Signature {optional)

Defendant's Attorney/Signature (optional)

RDA L167





